UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Woodland Hills
2022
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.003210

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

293,816,539

2022 DATE: March 31, 2023
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

199,065 945,929.34
88,341.96
4,855.04
343.36

93,540.36

852,388.98

COLLECTION RATE
90.11%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
35,575.46

0.00

2,585.68

(4.02)

38,157.12

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
74,137.37 789.27 74,926.64

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 965,472.74

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



