## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	AXING ENTITY: Woodland Hills		<u> </u>	TAX YEAR	2022	DATE:	March 31, 2023
	2022	2021	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.003210	0.004250					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		293,816,539	601,939	199,065		945,929.34	
TREASURER'S RELUTION TO THE RELIEF:	<u>LIEF</u>					88,341.96 4,855.04 343.36	93,540.36
CURRENT YEAR TAX CO	LLECTION						852,388.98
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE				(	90.11%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 35,575.46	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLE	SONAL PROPERTY					0.00 2,585.68 (4.02)	38,157.12
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				TAXES	DEN & INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				74,137.37	PEN & INTEREST 789.27	74,926.64
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	O RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							965,472.74

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER